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Nations Technioal Assistance Board has made any recommendations as regards the designing of fertilizer plants recently;

(b) if so, the details thereof; and

(c) what action is envisaged in the matter?

The Deputy Minister of Commerce and Industry (Shri Satish Chandra):
(a) Yes, Sir.

(b) A copy of the Report is available in the Parliament Library.

(¢) The recommendations are being examined.
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Bhutan National Assembly Delegation

*1380. Shri P. C. Borooah: Wil] the
Prime Minister be pleased to state:

(a) whether a delegation of the Bhutan National Assembly visited New Delhi recently; and

(b) if so, what was the purpose of their visit?

The Parliamentary Secretary to the Minister of External Affairs (Shri Sadath Ali Khan): (a) Yes, from 15th to 20th March, 1961.

(b) Last year some members of the Indian Parliament had visited

Bhutan by invitation. It was decided then to invite some members of the Bhutan National Assembly tocome to India on a good-will tour.

Werking of Cetton and Jute Milis
Sidhpur (Gujrat)

( Shri Ram Krishan Gupia:
2853, Shri Kunhan: :
ﬁ_ Shri M. B. Thakore:

Will the Minister of Commerce and Industry be pleased to refer to the reply given to Unstarred Question
No. 284 on the 17th November, 1860
and state at what stage is the question as to how shree Sayajee Jubilee Cotton and Jute Mills, Sidhpur may start re-working”

The Minister of Industry (Shri Manubhai S8hah): The question of restarting the mill is still under the consideration of Government.

Co-operative Tea Factery al Kangra

(Shri Ram Krishan Gupia:
2854. { Shri Pangarkar:
( Shri Hem Raj:

Will the Minister of Commerce and Industry be pleased to refer to the reply given to Unstarred Question
No. 826 on the 25th November, 1060
and state the further progress since made in the cstablishment of a cooperative tea factory at Kangra
(Punjab)?

The Deputy Minister of Commerce and Industry (S8bri Satish Chandra):
There has been no progress as the Government 7f Punjab have not so far been successful in organising the proposed Co-operative Society for the setting up of a tea factory.

Publicity Officers/Organisers in Maharashira

2855, Shri Pangarkar: Will the Minister of Information and Broadcasting be pleased to state the number of publicity officers/organisers appointed in Maharashtra so far under the integrated publicity programme?

